10/06/2015 503511793

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3558419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ULF KRUEGER	07/23/2015
EMIR JELOVAC	07/23/2015
BIRGIT LOHRE	07/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARI GMBH SPEZIALISTEN FUER EFFEKTIVE INHALATION
Street Address:	MOOSSTRASSE 3
City:	STARNBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82319

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14804560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)948-3357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 948 3390

Email: official@mbhiplaw.com

MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1255 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1046-0006 / 66409	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK R. BILAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Bilak, Reg. No. 47,423/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1046-0006_Assignment#page1.tif source=1046-0006_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036739 FRAME: 0296

503511793

Attorney Docket Number: 1046-0006 / 66409

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I,

Ulf Krueger, a citizen of Germany, residing at Neureutherstr. 29, 80799 Muenchen, Germany;

Emir Jelovac, a citizen of Bosnia and Herzegovina, residing Eisnergutbogen 20, 80639 Muenchen, Germany; and

Birgit Lohre, a citizen of Germany, residing Baaderstr. 9, 80469 Muenchen, Germany;

hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor";

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pari GmbH Spezialisten fuer effektive Inhalation having its principal place of business at Moosstrasse 3, 82319 Starnberg, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on:

21 July 2015

as US Serial No.:

14/804,560

entitled:

Spacer Chamber Comprising an Operating Means for an Inhaler

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE: Ulf Knueger

DATE: 23// 1/2015

Attorney Docket Number: 1046-0006 / 66409

SIGNATURE: Emit Jeloue DATE: 23. Juli. 2015

SIGNATURE: Rio get Ocoe DATE: 73. Jul. 2015

PATENT REEL: 036739 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 10/06/2015